

MHLA110001972017

Order below application vide Exh.79 in R.C.S. No. 87/2017
Dilip Vs. Shivaji

Perused contents of application and say thereon.
Heard.

2. By this application, the defendant is seeking to give exhibit numbers to the documents filed along with lists vide Exh.18, Exh.52, Exh.56 and application Exh.57. The plaintiff contended that, the application is not tenable, so the same may be rejected.

3. However, the documents which are filed along with lists vide Exh.18, Exh.52, Exh.56 and application Exh.57 are certified copies of the Court record, 8-A extracts and other. Giving exhibit numbers to the documents is different from its proof. The defendants will have an opportunities to lead oral evidence and the plaintiff will have an opportunities to cross-examine the plaintiff's witnesses. Considering the nature of documents, the documents filed along with lists vide Exh.18, Exh.52, Exh.56 and Exh.58 be exhibited except the documents filed along with lists vide Exh.58 at serial No.5, 6 and 7.

Date : 13/01/2026	(R. V. Pande)
Place: Nilanga	Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
	District Latur.