

MHLA110009822018

Order below application vide Exh.102
in RCS No. 32/2017
Bhagwan Vs. Nagnath and Ors.

Perused contents of the application and say thereon. Heard to both sides. They submitted contents of the application and say thereon. Perused the record.

2. By this application, the plaintiff is seeking to file decision under Appeal No.2025/ROR/CR-82 dated 21.07.2026 given by Sub Divisional Officer, Nilanga. The defendants contended that, the plaintiff failed to produce the document at the time of his cross-examination. The defendants lost opportunity to cross-examine the plaintiff with respect to the said document. Therefore, the application may be rejected.

3. However, decision under Appeal No. 2025/ROR/CR-82 dated 21.07.2026 is appearing with respect to subject matter of the suit. It is related to the facts asserted and denied by the parties. The alleged document will be considered after taking into consideration all other and relevant material aspects. Production is different from proof. Considering rival pleadings and matter in controversy, the alleged document is appearing some sort of relevant. Hence, in the interest of justice, production of the document is allowed.

4. No order as to costs.

(R. V. Pande)
Date :29/07/2026 Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
Place: Nilanga District Latur.